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Region
(N=500) n %
West/North 97 19.40
Central 115 23.00
Hillsborough 147 29.40
Rockingham 141 28.20
Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University/Boston Globe/NBC-10

and | would like to get your opinions on some issues of the day. Would you like to spend less than three

minutes to help us out? Great, let me get you screened in.

1. Are you currently a resident of New Hampshire?
(N=500) n %
Yes 500 100.00
2. How likely are you to vote in the Republican Primary in New Hampshire next Tuesday? {READ}
(N=500) n %
Very likely 460 92.00
Somewhat likely 34 6.80
Already voted 6 1.20
3. Are you currently registered as a...?
(N=500) n %
Republican 270 54.00
Undeclared (Independent) 228 45.60
Not yet registered 2 0.40
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With which gender do you most closely identify as — male, female, or non-binary (gender variant,

non-conforming, etc.)?

(N=500) n

Male 284
Female 209
Non-binary (gender variant, non-conforming) -------------- 7

What is your age category?

(N=500) n

18-24 Years 25
25-34 Years 63
35-49 Years 111
50-64 Years 168
65-74 Years 74
75 + 52
Refused 7
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6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnic background/ancestry? (READ)

7.

8.

9.

10.

(N=500) n

White/Caucasian 451
Black/African American 4
American Indian/Alaska Native 2
Asian 2
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2
Hispanic/Latino 10
2 or more races 15
Other 4
Don’t know 10

What is the highest level of education you have completed? (READ)

(N=500) n

Some high school 20
High school graduate 89
Some college 108
Trade/technical/vocational training 39
College graduate 152
Master’s or PhD 87
Undecided 1
Refused 4

What is your annual household income?

(N=500) n

Under $20,000 per year 54
Under $50,000 per year 66
Under $75,000 per year 55
Under $100,000 per year 103
Under $140,000 per year 70
$140,000 per year or more 92
Undecided 60

(N=500) n

Ron DeSantis 32
Nikki Haley 180
Donald Trump 251
Someone else 7
Undecided 22
Refused 8

{REMOVING FIRST CHOICE 9.1 — 9.4)
Who would be your second choice?

(N=470) n

Ron DeSantis 172
Nikki Haley 44
Donald Trump 40
Someone else 70
Undecided 99
Refused 45
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There are 24 candidates listed on your Republican Primary ballot. The four major candidates
include (RANDOMIZE) Ron DeSantis, Nikki Haley, and Donald Trump. At this point for whom will
you vote or toward whom do you lean?
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11. Thinking about your first choice, how likely is it that you will change your mind before the
Republican Primary? (ROTATE ASC-DESC)

(N=466) n %

Very likely 13 2.79
Somewhat likely 48 10.30
Not very likely 83 17.81
Not at all likely 311 66.74
Undecided 11 2.36

{FOR HALEY VOTERS}

12. Thinking about your first choice, is it more a vote FOR Nikki Haley or AGAINST Donald Trump?
(N=180) n %
FOR Nikki Haley 81 45.00
AGAINST Donald Trump 87 48.33
Undecided 12 6.67
{FOR TRUMP VOTERS}
13. Thinking about your first choice, is it more a vote FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Nikki Haley?
(N=251) n %
FOR Donald Trump 234 93.23
AGAINST Nikki Haley 10 3.98
Undecided 7 2.79
14. How would you describe your own political viewpoint — very liberal, liberal, moderate,
conservative, very conservative? {ROTATE .1-.5 ASCENDING TO DESCENDING}
(N=500) n %
Very liberal 6 1.20
Liberal 16 3.20
Moderate 185 37.00
Conservative 198 39.60
Very conservative 79 15.80
Other 0 0.00
Don’t know 16 3.20
[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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